CAIRNGORMS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

OUTCOME OF CALL-IN Call-in date 5 May 2014 2014/0135/DET to 2014/0139/DET

I. The CNPA has delegated responsibility to the CNPA Head Planner, to make Call-in decisions.

PLANNING APPLICATION CALL-IN DECISIONS

| CNPA ref: | 2014/0135/DET |
|------------------------------|---|
| Council ref: | M/APP/2014/1597 |
| Applicant: | Ms Susan Lawson |
| Development location: | Allanach, 9 Salisbury Road, Ballater AB35 5QY |
| Proposal: | Alterations to Windows and Doors |
| Application type: | Detailed Planning Permission |
| Call in decision: | NO CALL-IN |
| Call in reason: | N/A |
| Non call in comments: | N/A |

| CNPA ref: | 2014/0136/DET |
|-----------------------|---|
| Council ref: | 14/00684/FLL |
| Applicant: | Mr Angus MacDonald |
| Development location: | Land 70 Metres North West Of, BalanIoan Farm, Blair Atholl Perth And Kinross |
| Proposal: | Erection of cattle building |
| Application type: | Detailed Planning Permission |
| Call in decision: | NO CALL-IN |
| Call in reason: | N/A |
| Non call in comments: | N/A |

| CNPA ref: | 2014/0137/DET |
|------------------------------|--|
| Council ref: | 14/01676/FUL |
| Applicant: | Mr Harry MacDonell |
| Development location: | 82 High Street, Kingussie, Highland PH21 1HZ |
| Proposal: | Installation of air source heat pump |
| Application type: | Detailed Planning Permission |
| Call in decision: | NO CALL-IN |
| Call in reason: | N/A |
| Non call in comments: | N/A |

| CNPA ref: | 2014/0138/DET |
|------------------------------|--|
| Council ref: | 14/00714/FLL |
| Applicant: | Mrs Joan Baxter |
| Development location: | 10 Garryside, Blair Atholl, Perth And Kinross PH18 5SN |
| Proposal: | Alterations to 10 Garryside Blair Atholl |
| Application type: | Detailed Planning Permission |
| Call in decision: | NO CALL-IN |
| Call in reason: | N/A |
| Non call in comments: | N/A |

| CNPA ref: | 2014/0139/DET |
|------------------------------|--|
| Council ref: | 14/01690/FUL |
| Applicant: | Mr Brian Hutchison |
| Development location: | 62 Dalnabay, Silverglades, Aviemore Highland |
| Proposal: | Alterations and Extension |
| Application type: | Detailed Planning Permission |
| Call in decision: | NO CALL-IN |
| Call in reason: | N/A |
| Non call in comments: | N/A |